Betriebs- und Aufbauanleitung
Instruction de service et de montage

Istruzioni d’uso e manuale di installazione

CUBA
DELUXE

| gl INset T’E’?Tb‘%(é'l|




Q
X
=
[
o
©
o
j
®)

26




Cuba Deluxe

1x (1) 10.912.001 1x 22 10.912.022
2x (2)  10.912.002 1x 23 10.912.023
1x (3)  10.912.003 1x 10.912.024
1x (4)  10.912.004 1x 25  10.912.025
1x (5 10.912.005 1x 10.912.026
2x  (6)  10.912.006 1x @7 10.912.027
1x (7)) 10.912.007 2x 10.912.028
1x 10.912.008 2x 10.912.029
1x (9 10.912.009 2x 10.912.030
1x 10.912.010 2x  B1  10.912.031
1x A1) 10.912.011 1x 32 10.912.032
1x 12 10.912.012 2x 33 10.912.033
1x 13 10.912.013 1x 10.912.034
1x 10.912.014 1x 35  10.912.035
1x 15  10.912.015 1x 10.912.036
1x 10.912.016 1x 37 10.912.037
1x 17)  10.912.017 2x 10.912.038
1x 10.912.018 1x 10.912.039
1x 10.912.019 1x 10.912.040
1x 10.912.020 1x 10.912.041
1X 21 10.912.021 1x 10.912.042

27



/

Cuba Deluxe

1ﬁllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

1/4 x2" Screw (x12)

o

No. 10 x 3/8” Screw (x7)

©

@7 Flat Washer (x4)

12

1Illllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

1/4 x13/8” Screw (x12)

2&5

©

@5 Flat Washer (x2)

13

Wing Nut M4 (x1)

CB

o

ST 4.2 x 10 Self Tapped Screw (x7)

o

1/4 x1/2” Screw (x20)

1
©
J

1/4” Wing Nut (x2)

AF

Fiber Washer (for burner) (x4)

15

T mmm

Bolt (for wheel) (x2)

10

16 17@@

Plastic bushing (x4) Metal bushing (x4)

©

Washer (for wheel bolt) (x2)

1

©

Fiber Washer (x4)

AD

Benotigtes Werkzeug (nicht inbegriffen)
Outil nécessaire (non compris)
Utensile necessario (non incluso)

/\‘?

S
~’

28



Cuba Deluxe

29



Cuba Deluxe

30



Cuba Deluxe

31



Cuba Deluxe

32






Cuba Deluxe

34



()
X
=
[
o
©
o
>
@)

35




Cuba Deluxe

36



Cuba Deluxe

N

.
C € 0063 pin code: 0063BR3261
MODEL: G20508
MAIN BURNER: 2 x 3.8 kw
SIDE BURNER: 1 x 2.3 kw
TOTAL: 9.9 kw

TYPE OF GAS: LPG gas mixtures
kF’RESSURE: 30 mbar

J

37



